in industries outside of these five industries identified.  Therefore, if a 

minimum wage was set only for the five “very low and/or low wage 

industries”, this would exclude a third of very low and low wage earners, 

amongst which many are Caymanians.  Two thousand six hundred eighty three 

(2,683) Caymanians are classified as very low or low wage employees, with 655 

as very low and 2,028 as low paid employees.  Therefore, Caymanians make up 

27.6% of this very low or low wage segment of the labour market.  In order to 

ensure that no low income earning Caymanians in sectors outside the five